L=COm GLOBAL CONNECTIVITY SOLUTIONS

an INFINIT@ brand

Fiber Optic Transceiver, SFP, 1550nm, EX SMF
40km, 1000Base DDM, Alcatel 7x50

FXC-SFP-EX-1G-A7x

Features

e Operating Data Rate up to 1.25 Gbps * Pluggable SFP Duplex LC Connector

» Distance Range 40KM « Standard and Industrial Operating Temperature
» Single 3.3V Power Supply and TTL Logic Interface e Compliant with Alcatel 7x50 SFP Specification
Applications

» Telecom (Service Provider) e Government

» Datacom  Fiber to the home/business

» Enterprise Networks

Description

The L-com FXC-SFP-EX-1G-A7x is an SFP form-factor transceiver, supporting 1G Ethernet rates. The L-com FXC-SFP-EX-1G-A7x
supports 40KM distance and it is Alcatel 7x50 compliant transceiver. The L-com FXC-SFP-EX-1G-A7x features digital diagnostics for
performance monitoring of the transceiver. The L-com FXC-SFP-EX-1G-A7x is one of thousands of fiber optic connectivity products avail-
able from L-com in-stock and ready to ship. Contact our knowledgeable technical support and sales staff for your answers on fiber optic
connectivity or other L-com products.

Configuration

Data Rate 1 Gbps
Form Factor SFP
Connector LC
Connector Mode Duplex
Mode Single Mode
Distance 40 km

Mfg Platform Compatibility Alcatel 7x50

Electrical Specifications

Wattage 1.04 w
Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.15 3.3 3.45 \%
Power Supply Current Icc 300 mA

Optical Specifications

TX Center Wavelength 1500 1550 1580 nm
TX Data Rate 1.25 Gbps
TX Spectral Width 1 nm
TX Average Output Power -5 0 dBm
TX Extinction Ratio 9 dB

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and certifications:
Fiber Optic Transceiver, SFP, 1550nm, EX SMF 40km, 1000Base DDM, Alcatel 7x50 FXC-SFP-EX-1G-A7x
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RX Center Wavelength 1260 1600 nm
RX Receiver Sensitivity -24 dBm
RX Receiver Overload -3 dBm

Environmental Specifications
Temperature

Operating Range 0to+70deg C
Storage Range -40 to +85deg C
Notes:

Compliance Certifications (see product page for current document)

Plotted and Other Data
Notes:
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Small Form-factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver MultiSource Agreement (MSA)
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Figure 1. Diagram of Host Board Connector Block Pin Numbers and Names

Fiber Optic Transceiver, SFP, 1550nm, EX SMF 40km, 1000Base DDM, Alcatel 7x50 from L-com has same day shipment for domestic
and International orders. Our portfolio includes coaxial cable assemblies, connectors, adapters and custom products as well as
lightning and surge protectors, NEMA rated enclosures, and an RF product line which includes antennas, amplifiers, passive, and active
components.

The information contained within this document is accurate to the best of our knowledge and representative of the part described herein. It may be necessary
to make modifications to the part and/or the documentation of the part in order to impliment improvements. L-com reserves the right to make such changes
as required. Unless otherwise stated, all specifications are nominal. L-com does not make any representation or warranty regarding the suitability of the part
described herein for any particular purpose, and L-com does not assume liability arising out of the use of any part or document.
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L-com CAD Drawing

ane-L

"AINO JONIHIAFY HO4 Y
NMOHS SNOISNIWIA 1TV

v 91-X3-d4S-0X4 OT13IsI¥4a | leeey | v
AZY “ON WLl A8 NMV¥A | 3000 39v0 | 32Is
VIN WOD" WOO-@80IAISSIaWOoISNY ([Iew-3
ELCS WIOD" WOD-T MMM :OHISAOA
l l ¥8¥6'689'846°L Xed
40 133HS

"@3AY3S3Y SLHON TV

"ALIAILOINNOD V01O WOO-T

40 ALY3dO¥d IHL SI
ANJWNDO0A SIHL NI NDIS3A
ANV NOILYIWHOSNI 3HL

9£69'289°'8.6') | 9925 1¥E008'L :ououd
VSN SP8L0 VIN 'JeAopuy UHON
0E# 9UNS “I00]d PIE ‘I 1S9 19818 UBIH 05

FPUeq ELINIANI VE

£ ©

NOILO3ro¥d I1ONV-QHIHL

wwoo=1

0-/71%8+ = 1> [029.] 00E
0-/[es1] 9+ = [0292] 00 5 1 > [8v0€l 0z1
0-/[201] v+ = [8y0€] 0z1 5 1> [¥2SH] 09
0-/[16l 2+ = [¥zs1] 09 5 1> [Sogl 2L
0-/l52] 1+ = [S0e] 21 51

:$30NVHIT0L (1) HLONIT 318v0

o FSTTONY [€1°1600°F = XXX
zENnF [15'] 20F=Xxx
SNOILLOVYA [8ogl zF=Xx
:SIONVETTOL

SHILIWIMTIN 3V [] NI SNOISNIWIA
‘SIHONI 3dV SNOISNINIA ONIAY3T
@314193dS 3SIMYIHLO SSTINN

W

=
T

—

[0¥1]
[—— . ——
S
HVYAOdSOHd | 220Z/90/%0 3ASVYIT3Y TVILINI v
a3anodddy 3lva NOILdIYOS3a ‘A3
SNOISIAIY

[10ol]

"a3aLIgIHO¥d MV 'S’N OL AYVHLNOD NOISH3AIA "'SNOILYTNOIYE NOILVHLSININGY LHOdX3 IHL HLIM
JONVAHYOOOV NI SALVLS AILINN FHL WOHH 3LHOdXT FHIM FHVMLIOS HO ADOTONHOIL ‘SIILIAOWNOD ISTHL

"1€00-Sd NOILVYOHHIDIdS WOD-T HLIM IONVAJOIDV
NI 3DVADVd ATIVNAIAIANI 39 TIVHS ININOJWOD ¢

"ATNO FONFIFHFY 4O FIV SNOISNIWIA 1TV L

‘S31ON

v A

1 REV 1| © 2020 Infinite Electronics, Inc. L-com is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.

USA & Canada +1(800) 341-5266 | International +1(978) 682-6936 | I-com.com



http://lcom.com

